

Minutes

Town of Cairo

Monday July 12th, 2021

Public Hearing @ 7:00am

Location: Town Hall Meeting Room

The Town Board of the Town of Cairo met for a Special Town Board Meeting for a Public Hearing for the Cairo CDBG Funding Application on Monday July 12th, 2021 at the Town Hall, Main Street, Cairo, New York.

Supervisor Coyne called the meeting to order at 7:02PM and asked the attendees to Pledge Allegiance to the Flag.

Attendance: Supervisor Coyne, Council Member Cords, Council Member Kralovich, Council Member Powers, Council Member Watts

Public Attendance:

Kathleen Rockefeller Monica Kenny-Keff

Christopher Keff Brian Feml
Ted Banta Arthur Evans
Ed Forrester Ray Hotaling
Richard Lorenz Marc Gorelick
Michael Parks Marianne Baldwin

Alex Johnk Jim Freeman
Diane Benoit Eric Benoit
Sherry True Susan True

Julie Freeman Mr. & Mrs. Michael Gelfand

Enter Public Hearing @ 7:02PM

Offered by Council Member Kralovich and seconded by Council Member Powers.

Supervisor Coyne – Aye, Council Member Cords – Aye, Council Member Kralovich – Aye, Council Member Powers – Aye, Council Member Watts – Aye.

- Supervisor Coyne states that this is funding opportunity that the Town is applying for about \$800,000 for a grant to make water improvements in the Jerome Avenue area.
- This grant opportunity is available to the Town, so the board is looking to move forward. This would involve upgrades from about the Fountain to about the 23 bridge.
- Coyne then asks the public if there are any questions and/or comments.

- o 'The public has no questions or comments'
- Coyne then asks the board if they have any questions and/or comments.
 - 'The board has no questions or comments'
- Coyne then says if there are no questions or comments can he have a motion to close the public hearing.

Exit Public Hearing @ 7:03PM

Offered by Council Member Watts and seconded by Council Member Cords.

Supervisor Coyne – Aye, Council Member Cords – Aye, Council Member Kralovich – Aye, Council Member Powers – Aye, Council Member Watts – Aye.

Respectfully submitted,

Kayla L. McAlister Town Clerk